- 58,520 voting rights attached to 1,463 shares held by the subsidiaries of GET SA which 
cannot be exercised in general meeting in accordance with article L. 233-31 of the 
French Commercial Code. 

* * * * 

(1) The share capital is set at an amount of seventy five million nine hundred and thirty six 
thousand seven hundred and sixty six euros and one cent (€75,936,766.01).   
The share capital is divided into 189,841,915 ordinary shares of a nominal value of €0.40 
each (A Shares), fully paid up and one B preference share, fully paid up of a nominal value of 
€0.01 (B Share). 

(2) For ease of reference, on 12th November 2007, Groupe Eurotunnel SA carried out a